Census Comparison Form (1790-1840)

John W. Ware Ill - Tuesday March 12t



J. Mark Lowe’s
Census Comparison Form

= Systematic

= Orderly

= Ask Questions

= Formulate Solutions
= Calculate Birth Year

Tersonal study of research use.

= Ancestry Academy “Who is That Tick Mark? Using
Early Census Records”
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Census Comparison Form

1800-1840 Census Comparison Form

Birthyear to -> | 18
from

1840
1835

1830
1825
1820
1815
1810
1804
1802
1800

Notes / Names
© 2002 by J. Mark Lowe co, 508 Josephine St., Springfield, TN 37172 Al Rights Reserved

1794

1790

1784

1780
1774

1770
1765

1760
1755

1750
1740

1730

18 would be reported twice In this census year. Use top box for them.
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* What do you with all those Ticks Marks?
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e How do we make sense out of a line of
numbers?

Robert Parham 3-0-0-1-0-0 / 0-0-1-0-0
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Census Comparison Form

1850 USFC

Name Age Occupation Calc Bdate

Robert N Parham 50 Farmer 1800

Sarah Parham 41 1809 I
Robert S Parham 20 1830

Nancy W Parham 174 1833

Francis C Parham 13 1837

Sarah Parham 2[5 § 1839

Victoria Parham 9 1841

George W Tigner 21 Teacher 1829 ? SIL
Elizabeth Tigner 19 1831 ? Daughter
1840 USFC

Robert N Parham 0-0-1-0-0-0-1 / 2-3-0-0-0-1
1830 USFC
Robert Parham 1-0-0-0-0-1 / 0-0-0-0-1

1820 USFC
Robert Parham 3-0-0-1-0-0 / 0-0-1-0-0




Census Comparison Form

Census Comparison Form
Birthyearto-> | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18
from 00 | 10 | 20 | 30 | 40
1840
1835
1830
1825
1820
1815 3 1820 Data
1810
1804 0
1802 0
1800
1794
1790
1784
1780
1774
1770
1765
1760
1755
1750
1740
1730
bef 1730

Male Names / Notes




Census Comparison Form
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Census Comparison Form
Birthyearto-» | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18
from 00 | 10 | 20 | 30 | 40 Male Names / Notes
1840
1835
1830
1825 1
1820 0
1815 3 0
1810 0
1804 0
1502 > 1830 Data
= :
1
1790
1784 0 0
1780
1774 0
1770
1765 0
1760
1755 0 0
1750
1740 0
1730 0
bef 1730 0




Census Comparison Form
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Census Comparison Form
Birthyearto-> | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18
for o0 | 10 | 20 | 30 | 10 Male Names / Notes
1840
1835 0
1830 0
1825 1 1
1820 0 0
1815 3 0 0
1810 : e
1804 0
1802 0 0 0
i :
1 1
1790
1784 0 0 0
1780
1774 0 0
1770
1765 0 0
1760
1755 0 0 0
1750
1740 0 0
1730 0 0
hef 1730 0




Census Comparison Form

1850 USFC

Name

Robert N Parham
Sarah Parham
Robert S Parham
Nancy W Parham
Francis C Parham
Sarah Parham
Victoria Parham
George W Tigner
Elizabeth Tigner

Age

50
41
20
17
13
11
9
21
19

Occupation

Calc Bdate

Farmer

Teacher

1800
1809
1830
1833
1837
1839
1841
1829
1831

m. 1828

?SIL
? Daughter




Census Comparison Form
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Census Comparison Form
Birthyearto-> | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18
from oo | 10 | 20 | 30 | 20 Male Names / Notes
1840
1835 0
1830 0
1825 1 1 Robert S Parham
1820 0 0
1815 3 0 0
1810 0
1804 1]
1802 1] 0 0
i :
1 1
1790
1784 0 0 0
1780
1774 0 0
1770
1765 0 0
1760
1755 0 0 0
1750
1740 0 0
1730 0 0
hef 1730 0




Census Comparison Form

1850 USFC

Name

Robert N Parham
Sarah Parham
Robert S Parham
Nancy W Parham
Francis C Parham
Sarah Parham
Victoria Parham
George W Tigner
Elizabeth Tigner

Age

50
41
20
17
13
11
9
21
19

Occupation

Calc Bdate

Farmer

Teacher

1800
1809
1830
1833
1837
1839
1841
1829
1831

m. 1828

?SIL
? Daughter

11



Census Comparison Form
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Census Comparison Form

Birthyear to-> | 18 18 18 18 18
from 00 | 10 | 20 | 30 | 40 Male Names / Notes
1340
1835 0
1830 0
1825 1 1 Robert S Parham
15820 0 1]
1815 3 0 0 ? 3 Unknown Males born between 1810 & 1820
15810 0 ?
1804 0
1802 0 0 (1]
ae :

1 1
1790
1784 0 0 0
1780
1774 0 0
1770
1765 0 0
1760
1755 0 0 0
1750
1740 0 0
1730 0 0
bef 1730 0




Census Comparison Form

1850 USFC

Name

Robert N Parham
Sarah Parham
Robert S Parham
Nancy W Parham
Francis C Parham
Sarah Parham
Victoria Parham
George W Tigner
Elizabeth Tigner

Age

50
41
20
17
13
11
9
21
19

Occupation

Calc Bdate

Farmer

Teacher

1800
1809
1830
1833
1837
1839
1841
1829
1831

m. 1828

?SIL
? Daughter

13



Census Comparison Form

Census Comparison Form
B'rthfoan:m g [1}[8} 1[8} ;[8} ;E 31[8} Male Names / Notes
1840
1835 0
1830 0
1825 1 1 Robert S Parham
1820 0 0
1815 3 0 0 ? 3 Unknown Males born between 1810 & 1820
1810 0 ?
1804 1]
1802 0 0 0
1800 1
1794 1 1 Robert N Parham
1790
1784 0 0 0
1780
1774 0 0
1770
1765 0 0
1760
1755 0 0 0
1750
1740 ] 0
1730 0 0
bef 1730 0




Census Comparison Form

1850 USFC

Name

Robert N Parham
Sarah Parham
Robert S Parham
Nancy W Parham
Francis C Parham
Sarah Parham
Victoria Parham
George W Tigner
Elizabeth Tigner

Age

50
41
20
17
13
11
9
21
19

Occupation

Calc Bdate

Farmer

Teacher

1800
1809
1830
1833
1837
1839
1841
1829
1831

m. 1828

?SIL
? Daughter

15



Census Comparison Form

Birthyearto-> | 18 18 18 18 18
from oo | 10| 20 | 30 | 40 Female Names / Notes
1840
1835 2 Francis C Parham / Sarah Parham
1830 3 | Nancy W Parham / Elizabeth Tinger (? Parham) / ?
1825 0 0
1820 0 0
1815 0 0 0
1810 0
1804 0 Sarah Parham
1802 1 1
1800 1
1794 0 0
1790
1784 0 0 0
1780
1774 0 0
1770
1765 0 0
1760
1755 0 0 0
1750
1740 0 0
1730 0 0

hef 1730 0




Creating and maintaining an organization and a society
for the study and investigation of genealogical history
and genealogical records.

Tennessee Genealogical Society o 7779 Poplar Pike e Germantown, TN 38138 ® 901-754-4300
Society Hours: Tuesday and Thursday 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
Website: www.tngs.org



1800-1840 Census Comparison Form - SLAVES [ or FREE PERSONS OF coLor [

Birthyearto-> |18 (18 |18 |18 |18 Notes / Names
from 00 (10 (20 (30 (40 © 2015 by J. Mark Lowe ceruea All Rights Reserved

1840

1830

1820

1816

1810

1806

1804

1800

1794

1775

1774

1770

1765

1755

1740

1730

bef 1730

Birthyear to ->
from

18 ‘18 ‘18 ‘18 18 Notes / Names

oo 10 20 30 40 © 2015 by J. Mark Lowe cg, Fuca marklowe@kytnresearch.com All Rights Reserved

1840

1830

1820

1816

1810

1806

1804

1800

1794

1775

1774

1770

1765

1755

1740

1730

bef 1730

This form may be photocopied for personal study or research use.



1800-1840 Census Comparison Form

Birthyearto-> |18 |18 |18 |18 |18 Notes / Names
from 00 {10 [20 |30 |40 | ©2002, 2015 by J. Mark Lowe cs, Al Rights Reserved

1840

1800

1794

1790

1784

1780

1774

1770

1765

1760

1755

1750

1740

1730

bef 1730

* An individual age 16-18 would be reported twice in this census year. Use top box for them.

1800

1794

1790

1784

1780

1774

1770

1765

1760

1755

1750

1740

1730

bef 1730

This form may be photocopied for personal study use



